HVAC SYSTEM HEATING AND COOLING LOADS SUMMARY

BUILDING ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT

MANDATORY MEASURES SUMMARY: Residential (Page 3 of 3) MF-1R
Fraect Hame 1

Hn;::‘n Garcia | &'?0.!'2012
§T50(K)10: Tnstalled (uminmres i aftached and detached garages, |sndry roams, closets and ullity rocms
shall be high eflicacy.

EXCEPTION 1: Penr;eneﬂw installed low el‘!ll:an:q‘I luminaires shall be allowed provided that they are controlied by & manust-an
‘occupent sencor certified to comply with the applicable requremants of §110.
EKCEF'!TON 2 Parmanently installed low efficacy luminaires in closets less than 70 square feet are not required %o be controlied by &

§1

closats, and utility rooms shall ba high efficacy lumnaires. EXCEPTION 1: Parmanently installed low afficacy luminaires shal be
allowad provided they are controlled by sither a dimmer switch that complies with the applicable requirements of §118, or by a manual-
‘on occupant sensar thal complies with the applicable requiremants of §119. EXCEPTION 2: Lighting in detached storage bulding less
than 1000 square fesl located on a residential site is nol required lo comply with §150011

talled luminairas located in rooms or Breas other tan in kichens, bathrooms., garages, iEwndry rooms,

§|5Uik;|2 Luminairas recessad into nsulated ceilings shall be listed for zem clearance insulstion cortact (IC) by Undarwriters

i85 or other nationally y: and have a labsl that certifies the lumiunaire is airtight with air
leakage lss then 2 OCFM at 76 Pascals whan iested in .wamdancu with ASTM E283; and be sealed with a gasked ar caulk between
Jm

§| outdoor fighting, Including lighting Tor privata patios in low-nise reskiential buildings with four or more
dweling units, ermancea balconias, and porches, which ara parmanently mounted to a residantial building ar 1o other buddings on the
same lot shall be high efficacy. EXCEPTION 1: Pesmanently installed cutdoar low efficacy luminaires shall be afowed provided that
thiry ara controllod by a manual on‘off switch, a malion sensor nal having an override or bypass switch thal disables the mation sensor,
and one of the lellowing controls: & pholacaniral not having an overriée of bypass swilch 1hat disables the pholocontrol. OF an
astranomical time clock not having an override or bypass switch thal disables the astronomical lime clock; OR &n energy management
eontrol system [EMCS) nat having an ovesride or bypass switch that alipws the luminalre to be always on EXCEPTION 2: Qutdoor
luminaires used to comply with Exception? to §150(k)13 may be controflad by & temparary override switch which bypasses the motion
sanaing function provided that the motion sansor is sWlometically reactiveted within six howrs, EXCEPTION 3: Permanantly installed
lueminaires in or around swimming pool, water faatures, or other location subjsct to Articla 680 of the California Blsciric Code need not
stficacy luminaires.
E150(k)14: Internally Buminated address signs shal comply with Section 148; OR not contain a screw-base socket, and consume no
maore than five watts of powsr as delarmined according fo §130(d).

E150(k)15: Lighting far parking lote and carparts with & total of mraor maore vehicles per site shall comply with the applicable
requirements in Sectlons 130, 132, 134, and 147. Lighting for parking garages for & or more vehicies shail comply with the applcabla
require of Sections 130,
§150(k)16: Permanently Immlud lighting in the enclosed, non-dwelling spaces of low-rise residential buldings with faur or more
cwelling units shall be high efficacy luminases. EXCEPTION: Parmanently ingtafad low eflicacy luminases shall be alowed provided
that they are conbrolled by an occupant sensoels) certified to camply with the spplicable requirements of §113.
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Teame Tate
Honorio Garcla 8l30/2012
Systom Hame Fioor Aren
HVAC System 1,794
ENGINEERING CHECKS SYSTEM LOAD
Number of ms. 1 COIL COOLING PEAK COIL HTG. PEAK
Heating System CFM_ | Sensible Lalent | CFM | Sensible
Dutput per System TEO00) Total Room Loads | 1,500 0498 L] 837 45,284
tput (Biuh) Return Vented Lighting | o
| (Brubisght) 1 Return Alr Ducts E 2,148
Cooling Sysiem Return Fan o]
Output par System : a [ a| [ ]
Total Output (Bluh) 00| Supply Fan | o of
T 2 (Tons) Supply Alr Ducts
Total Qutpust (Bruhisqtt)
___Towl Output {sqiTon) TOTAL SYSTEM LOAD 1. 3148 ana| e
Air System
CFM per System | 1565 HVAC EQUIPMENT SELECTION
Lz L TE000
Aurflow (otm Ton) 4055
Oustside Alr (%) 0.0 %| Total Adjusted System Output 20,011 2,140 75,000
Outside Al (ctmisqt) | 0.0f VAt Pk Disin corsiterst i I
Mote: valsvs i AR conditions TIME OF SYSTEM PEAK nugaen| | Jan 1 AM
Airstream Tel tures al Time ol Healis

-

Qutside Air
Ootm

LI

COOLING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETICS {Airsiream Temperatures at Time of Cooling Peak|
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GARCIA
SAN MARCOS, CA. 9206

OWNER'S NAME & ADDRESS:

MR. & MRS.
XXXX HOMESTEAD DR.

|

HOMESTEAD DR. SAN MARCOS, CA. 920

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:

GARCIA'S HOUSE REMODEL
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SCALE:
AS SPECIFIED
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